Specifications are subject to change without notice due to continual product improvement.   No liability accepted for errors or omissions. 146
2U or 3U  modules for 19 inch Rack System
Alarm options
Metering options
Parallel redundancy options
Fully customised solutions
19" rack mounting is available as an option to house any of the SR ...
range of power supplies, DC/DC converters,  etc.

.n
z
Ordering Codes: 2U for SR… products: SR-RM2U
   2U for non SR …  products: +RM2U
  3U for all:   +RM3U
Global Solutions Personal Focus
POSSIBLE CONFIGURATIONS FOR 2U SUBRACK
SR100 x 1 or 2
SR250 x 1 or 2
SR500 x 1
SR750 x 1
SR250 + up to 4 x 7 Ah batteries
IE-XR up to 4
IE-HR  up to 2
The following items may be fitted into our 2U or 3U subracks
V/I Meter -  Digital LCD
Inverters
Parallel redundancy diodes
2 x MCBs may be fitted on the front of a 3U rack; for extra  DC Distri-
bution MCBs use our  DIST-PANEL
Front Panel Dimensions:
Height:    2U = 88mm,  3U = 134mm
Mounting Hole Centres: 460 - 468mm (slotted)
Specifications are subject to change without notice due to continual product improvement.   No liability accepted for errors or omissions. 147
Ordering code:
back panel options
front panel option
Front Panel Options (X) (19”) Full
B =RMWP2U250 For 1 SR250 type
C =RMWP2U250D For 2 SR250 type
A = RMWP2UBLNK Blank panel
D =RMWP2U250DV For 2 SR250 type + 1 digital V/I meter
E =RMWP2U500/750 For 1 SR500/750 type
F =RMWP2U500M For 1 SR500/750 type + 1 digital V/I meter
Back Panel Options (Y) (9.5”) Half
A = No back panel
B =RMWP2URIEC 1 IEC input socket
C =RMWP2URX+A 2 phoenix outputs + 1-13-way alarm strip
D =RMWP2U500R 2 phoenix outputs + 2 circuit breakers
E =RMWP2URS+B 3 M8 stud outputs + 1-13-way alarm strip
NOTES:
*1   The back panels are only half-width (you can have two of them if required on one rack).
 This is usually 1 x IEC input socket panel (option B) and if required one other.
*2  The CT600 requires a 3U rack. Please contact us for more information.
SRSRSRSR----RM2U+X+Y+YRM2U+X+Y+YRM2U+X+Y+YRM2U+X+Y+Y
Available as standard option for most Innovative products *2 Global Solutions Personal Focus
O
p
ti
o
n
s
G=RMWP2U250M For 1 SR250 type